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www.camirafabrics.com
www.gabriel.dk
www.kvadrat.dk
www.boltaflex.net
www.fir-fulda.com

AUTRES TISSUS / ANDERE STOFFEN / ANDERE STOFFE / OTHER FABRICS  
Sur demande / Op aanvraag / Auf Anfrage / On request

PRODUCTS CAT 1 CAT 2 CAT 3

ALU SYSTEM
SIDE PANELS

Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR M1
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

Gabriel Soul
Camira Blazer

DESKTOP SCREENS Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR M1
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

Gabriel Soul
Camira Blazer

MOOD LOUNGE
MOOD SCREEN
MOOD SLICE

Camira Urban Plus
Boltaflex M1

Camira Blazer
Skai Etano

Kvadrat Divina
Kvadrat Tonus
Gabriel Step

MOOD WALL Camira Urban Plus
Boltaflex M1
Camira Fiji 

Camira Blazer
Skai Etano

Gabriel Step

CABANES
DESKMATE

Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR
Boltaflex M1

Camira Blazer
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

NAUTIL Boltaflex M1 Camira Blazer

ALBERO Fir Fulda
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FR

Composition
100% Polypropylene

Largeur
170 cm

Poids
220 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
Grade A tested in accordance with EN 
14465:2003

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1 Cigarette
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Entretien
Aspirer régulièrement. Essuyer avec une étoffe 
humide ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un produit appro-
prié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Garantie
5 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Polypropylen

Breite
170 cm

Gewicht
220 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit 
Grad A getestet nach Norm 
EN14465:2003

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1 Zigarettentest
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Reinigung
Regelmässig staubsaugen. Dazu mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder mit einem spe-
ziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Garantie 
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Cara is a plain weave panel fabric available in 32 commercial colourways. One 
of our most popular vertical surface fabrics. Cara is used extensively on desk 
screens, wallsides and on pin boards.

CAMIRA CARA

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be

UK

Composition
100% Polypropylene

Width
170 cm

Weight
220 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
Grade A tested in accordance with EN 
14465:2003

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1 Cigarette
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Cleaning
Vacuum regularly. Wipe clean using a damp 
cloth or shampoo using proprietary upholstery 
shampoo.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 1
Alu Sytems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens / Cabanes / Deskmate
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FR

Composition
100% Polyester

Largeur
170 cm

Poids
260 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
50,000

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Allumette
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Entretien
Aspirer régulièrement. Essuyer avec une étoffe 
humide ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un produit appro-
prié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Garantie
5 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Polyester

Breite
170 cm

Gewicht
260g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
50,000

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Reinigung
Regelmässig staubsaugen. Dazu mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder mit einem 
speziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Garantie
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Fiji is an attractive polyester crepe weave fabric available in ourtop 20 sel-
ling vertical surface colourways. A broad colour palette encompassing popular 
choices for contract interiors.

CAMIRA FIJI

UK

Composition
100% Polyester

Width
170 cm

Weight
260 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
50,000

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Match
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Cleaning
Vacuum regularly. Wipe clean using a damp clo-
th or shampoo using a proprietary upholstery 
shampoo.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without 
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 1
Alu Sytems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens / Mood Wall / Cabanes / Deskmate

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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FR

Composition
100% Recycled Polyester FR. Non metallic 
dyestuffs. Second Nature: Recyclé Certifié se-
lon la norme EU Flower

Largeur
140 cm

Poids
320 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
100,000

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Allumette
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
NF-P-92_507 M1
DIN 4102 B1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Entretien
Lavable a jusqu’à 60˚C. Aspirer régulièrement. 
Essuyer avec une étoffe humide ou nettoyer 
à l’aide d’un produit approprié pour tissus 
d’ameublement.

Garantie
5 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% schwerenflammbare Recycelte Polyester. 
Nicht schwermetallhaltige Farbstoffe
Second Nature: Recycelte EU Flower zertifiziert

Breite
140 cm

Gewicht
320 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
100,000

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Reinigung
Waschbar bis 60˚C. Regelmässig staubsaugen. 
Dazu mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder 
mit einem speziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.
Pantone reference403c

Garantie
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Urban takes its inspiration from the street. It has a sharply styled architectural 
look with clean lines forming a structured geometric grid pattern reminiscent 
of a downtown urban cityscape. Lightly textured, there’s an almost industrial 
metallic sheen to the freshly themed colourways which work with both Xtreme 
and Lucia.

CAMIRA URBAN PLUS

UK

Composition
100% Recycled Flame Retardant Polyester. Non 
metallic dyestuffs
Second Nature: Recycled EU Flower Certified

Width
140 cm

Weight
320 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
100,000

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Match
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Cleaning
Washable to 60°C, vacuum regularly. Wipe clean 
with a damp cloth or shampoo using proprietary 
upholstery shampoo.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 1
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice / Mood Wall

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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FR

Composition
100% Recycled Polyester FR. Teintures non 
métalliques. Second Nature: Recyclé Certifié 
selon la norme EU Flower

Largeur
140 cm

Poids
310 g/m2 ±5% (435g/m.l. ±5%)

Résistance à l’abrasion
100,000

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Allumette
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
NF-P-92_507 M1
DIN 4102 B1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Entretien
Lavable a jusqu’à 60˚C. Aspirer régulièrement. 
Essuyer avec une étoffe humide ou nettoyer 
à l’aide d’un produit approprié pour tissus 
d’ameublement.

Garantie
10 ans. Utilisation de 8 heures

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% schwerentflammbares Recyceltes 
Polyester. Nicht schwermetallhaltige Farbstoffe
Second Nature: Recycelte EU Flower zertifiziert

Breite
140 cm

Gewicht
310 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
100,000

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest & Streichhol-
ztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Reinigung
Waschbar bis 60°C. Regelmässig staubsaugen. 
Dazu mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder 
mit einem speziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Garantie
10 jahre für 8 Stunden-Einsatz

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Xtreme is a modern crepe weave fabric made from 100% recycled
polyester, diverting waste from landfill and saving virgin raw materials. Its stretch 
properties, coupled with inherent flame resistance, durability and non-pilling 
properties make Xtreme an ever popular fabric for task seating.

Xtreme is certified to the EU Ecolabel.

CAMIRA XTREME PLUS M1

UK

Composition
100% Recycled Flame Retardant Polyester. Non 
metallic dyestuffs.
Second Nature: Recycled EU Flower Certified

Width
140 cm

Weight
310 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
100,000

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Match
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1

Cleaning
Washable to 60˚C. Vacuum regularly. Wipe clean 
with a damp cloth or shampoo using proprietery 
upholstery shampoo.

Guarantee
10 years for 8 hour usage

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 2
Alu Sytems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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FR

Composition
100% Polyester Recyclé. Teintures non métal-
liques. Second Nature: Recyclé Certifié selon la 
norme EU Flower

Largeur
170 cm

Poids
260 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
50,000

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Allumette
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Entretien
Aspirer régulièrement. Essuyer avec une étoffe 
humide ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un produit appro-
prié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Garantie
5 ans
 
Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Recycelte Polyester. Nicht schwermetall-
haltige Farbstoffe.
Second Nature: Recycelte EU Flower zertifiziert

Breite
170 cm

Gewicht
260 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
50,000

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Reinigung
Regelmässig staubsaugen. Dazu mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder mit einem spe-
ziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Garantie
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Lucia is an ever popular crepe weave synthetic panel fabric. It’s manufactured 
from 100% recycled polyester saving virgin raw materials and for a reduced 
environmental footprint. With a non lustrous appearance, its bold and bright 
colour palette is designed to complement the Xtreme range for upholstery.
Lucia is certified to the EU Ecolabel.

CAMIRA LUCIA

UK

Composition
100% Recycled Polyester. Non metallic dyes-
tuffs. 
Second Nature: Recycled EU Flower Certified

Width
170 cm

Weight
260 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance 
50,000

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1

Cleaning
Vacuum regularly. Wipe clean using a damp clo-
th or shampoo using a proprietary upholstery 
shampoo.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 2
Alu Sytems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens / Cabanes / Deskmate

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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FR

Composition
100% Polyester FR

Largeur
170 cm

Poids
260 g/m2

Flammabilitié
DIN 4102 B1 
NF-P-92_507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0

Entretien
Aspirer régulièrement. Essuyer avec une étoffe 
humide ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un produit appro-
prié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Garantie
5 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% schwerenflammbare Polyester

Breite
170 cm

Gewicht
260 g/m2

Feuersicherung
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0

Reinigung
Regelmässig staubsaugen. Dazu mit einem 
feuchten Tuch abwischen, oder mit einem spe-
ziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Garantie
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Lucia FR is a crepe effect piece dyed fabric available in a palette of lively co-
lours. Lucia FR meets the euro flammability standards, making it ideal for se-
vere contract applications on vertical surfaces.

CAMIRA LUCIA FR/M1

UK

Composition
100% Polyester FR

Width
170 cm

Weight
260 g/m2

Flammability
DIN 4102 B1
NF-P-92-507 M1
UNI 8456 & UNI 9174 Class 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0

Cleaning
Vacuum regularly. Wipe clean using a damp clo-
th or shampoo using a proprietary upholstery 
shampoo.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 2
Alu Sytems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens / Cabanes / Deskmate

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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FR

Composition
100% Laine Vierge (Teintures non métalliques)
Second Nature: Renouvelable & bio-dégradable
Certifié selon la norme EU Flower

Largeur
140 cm

Poids
460 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
50,000

Flammabilitié
BS EN 1021-1&2 Cigarette & Allumette
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5 si traitement FR. 
Prière de le mentionner lors de la commande
UNI 9175 Classe 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0 si traitement FR

Entretien
Aspirer régulièrement. Nettoyage à sec profes-
sionnel. Autrement, essuyer avec une étoffe hu-
mide.

Garantie
5 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Schurwolle
Second Nature: Nachwachsend und kompos-
tierbar EU Flower zertifiziert

Breite
140 cm

Gewicht
460 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
50,000

Feuersicherung
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5 wenn mit FR 
ausgerüstet. Bitte bei Auftragserteilung ange-
ben UNI 9175 Classe 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0 wenn mit FR ausgerüstet

Reinigung
Regelmässig absaugen. Professionelle Trocken-
reinigung. Alternativ dazu mit einem feuchten 
Tuch abwischen.

Garantie
5 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Blazer is a luxurious wool blend upholstery fabric with a billiard cloth felted 
finish. Available in the perfect balance of saturated solids and contemporary 
melange shades it’s soft to handle, easy to upholster and forms part of our 
Second Nature collection.

CAMIRA BLAZER

www.camirafabrics.com© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be

UK

Composition
100% Pure New Wool
Second Nature: Renewable and Compostable
EU Flower Certified

Width
140 cm

Weight
460 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
50,000 

Flammability
BS EN 1021-1&2 Zigarettentest&Streichholztest
BS 7176 Low Hazard
BS 7176 Medium Hazard Crib 5 wenn mit FR 
ausgerüstet. Bitte bei Auftragserteilung ange-
ben UNI 9175 Classe 1
BS 476 Part 7 Class 1
BS 476 Part 6 Class 0 wenn mit FR ausgerüstet

Cleaning
Vacuum regularly. Professionally dry clean or 
wipe clean with a damp cloth.

Guarantee
5 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 2
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice / Mood Wall / Nautil
CAT3
Alu Systems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens / Cabanes / Deskmate
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FR

Composition
100% Poliestere

Largeur
180 cm

Poids
0,22 g/cm2

Available in 5 colours
Environmentally-friendly and environmentally sustainable in accordance with 
ÖKOTEX 100 and certified in accordance with ISO TS 16949..

FIR FULDA

UK

Composition
100% Poliestere

Width
180 cm

Weight
0,22 g/cm2

CAT 1
Albero
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FR

Composition
100% Trevira CS

Largeur
140 cm

Poids
470 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
100000

Flammabilitié
Calif. Bull. 117E
IMO A.652 (16)
MED Certificate IMO
DIN 4102:B1
NFP 92-503:M1
BS EN 1021 1&2
BS 5852 Part 1 0,1 Cigarette & match
BS 5852,Crib 5
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK
BS 7176 Medium Hazard
AM 18 - NF D 60-013
CA TB 117-2013
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME

Garantie
10 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Trevira CS

Breite
140 cm

Gewicht
470 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
100000

Feuersicherung
Calif. Bull. 117E
IMO A.652 (16)
MED Certificate IMO
DIN 4102:B1
NFP 92-503:M1
BS EN 1021 1&2
BS 5852 Part 1 0,1 Cigarette & match
BS 5852,Crib 5
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK
BS 7176 Medium Hazard
AM 18 - NF D 60-013
CA TB 117-2013
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME

Garantie
10 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Step is available in 25 colours
Simple, discrete structure
Light oatmeal weave, giving the fabric volume
Good upholstry properties 
Good flame-retardant properties
Washable at up to 74°C 
Environmentally friendly

GABRIEL STEP

UK

Composition
100% Trevira CS

Width
140 cm

Weight
470 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
100000

Flammability
Calif. Bull. 117E
IMO A.652 (16)
MED Certificate IMO
DIN 4102:B1
NFP 92-503:M1
BS EN 1021 1&2
BS 5852 Part 1 0,1 Cigarette & match
BS 5852,Crib 5
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK
BS 7176 Medium Hazard
AM 18 - NF D 60-013
CA TB 117-2013
UNI 9175 Class 1 I EMME

Garantie
10 Jahre

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without 
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 3
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice / Mood Wall

www.gabriel.dk© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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Composition
100% Laine Vierge

Largeur
170 cm

Poids
330 g/m2

Flammabilitié
BS 476 Part 7, class 1
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK

Garantie
10 ans

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Schurwolle

Breite
170 cm

Gewicht
330 g/m2

Feuersicherung
BS 476 Part 7, class 1
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK

Garantie
10 Jahre

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Gaja Soul is available in 19 colours
Classic felt 
Thin felt / easy to work with
Environmentally friendly / Oeko-Tex 100 certified
Suitable for welding

GABRIEL SOUL

UK

Composition
100% Pure New Wool

Width
170 cm

Weight
330 g/m2

Flammability
BS 476 Part 7, class 1
Önorm B 3825 B1 3800-Q1 UK

Guarantee
10 years

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 3
Alu Systems / Side Panels / Desktop Screens
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Composition
90% Laine Vierge , 10% Helanca

Largeur
130 cm

Poids
635 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
50000

Flammabilitié
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-3
Önorm B1/Q1
Italian Class 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Entretien
Nettoyage à sec ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un pro-
duit approprié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
90% Schurwolle, 10% Helanca

Breite
130 cm

Gewicht
635 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
50000

Feuersicherung
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-3
Önorm B1/Q1
Italian Class 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Reinigung
Professionelle Trockenreinigung, oder mit einem 
speziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Tonus has developed into a genuine classic and is one of the preferred cove-
rings for modern organic furniture designs that require a flexible and yet strong 
material.

KVADRAT TONUS

UK

Composition
90% Pure New Wool 10% Helanca

Width
130 cm

Weight
635 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
50000

Flammability
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-3
Önorm B1/Q1
Italian Class 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Cleaning
Dry clean or clean with foam detergents 

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without 
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 3
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice

www.kvadrat.dk© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be
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Composition
100% Laine Vierge

Largeur
150 cm

Poids
820 g/m2

Résistance à l’abrasion
45000

Flammabilitié
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-5
DIN 4102 B2
Önorm B1/Q1
UNI 9175/UNI 9176, 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Entretien
Nettoyage à sec ou nettoyer à l’aide d’un pro-
duit approprié pour tissus d’ameublement.

Remarque
Une variation de couleurs peut provenir (com-
mercialement tolérable). Nous réservons le droit 
de changer les spécifications techniques sans 
préavis. Les Droits de Conception non-enre-
gistrés et les droits d’auteur de tous les motifs 
sont la propriétés exclusives de Camira Fabrics 
Limited.

DE

Zusammensetzung
100% Schurwolle

Breite
150 cm

Gewicht
820 g/m2

Scheuerfestigkeit
45000

Feuersicherung
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-5
DIN 4102 B2
Önorm B1/Q1
UNI 9175/UNI 9176, 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Reinigung
Professionelle Trockenreinigung, oder mit einem 
speziellen Polsterschaum behandeln.

Wichtig
Handelsübliche Farbabweichungen können auf-
treten und berechtigen nicht zur Reklamation. 
Wir behalten uns die Änderung technischer 
Spezifikationen vor. Die registrierten und nicht 
registrierten Urheberrechte der Dessinierungen 
sind ausschliessliches Eigentum der Camira Fa-
brics Limited.

Divina Melange is a textile characterised by its lack of
texture and nap and consequently the fabric accentuates
the dimensions of the furniture, giving prominence to
the colours.

KVADRAT DIVINA

www.kvadrat.dk© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be

UK

Composition
100% Pure New Wool

Width
150 cm

Weight
820 g/m2

Abrasion Resistance
45000

Flammability
EN 1021-1/2
BS 5852, ignition source 2-5
DIN 4102 B2
Önorm B1/Q1
UNI 9175/UNI 9176, 1IM
US Cal. Tech. Bull. 117
IMO A.652(16)

Cleaning
Dry clean or clean with foam detergents 

Note
Batch to batch variations in shade may occur 
within commercial tolerances. We reserve the 
right to alter technical specifications without
notice. The Unregistered Design Rights and the
Copyright in all designs are the exclusive pro-
perty of Camira Fabrics Limited.

CAT 3
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice
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FR

Composition
PVC 86%, Rayonne 14%

Largeur
137 cm

Epaisseur
1,3 mm

Résistance
Le traitement de finition Prefixx protecteur ex-
clusif breveté, apporte au Boltaflex et au Nau-
tolex une résistance exceptionnelle à l’usure, et 
aux taches, démontrée par les nombreux tests 
en laboratoires tells que UKAS.

Flammabilitié
Classification française: M1
Classification allemande: DIN 53438 Part 2 
Class K1: DIN 4102 Class B2
Conforme au BS: 5790: Part 1: 1996 Type 2 
Grade X
Retard au feu selon BS: 5852:1990: Section 4: 
Ignition Source 5 quand testé avec la
mousse CMHR.

Entretien
Les salissures légères partiront par un simple 
nettoyage à l’eau et au savon, appliqué à l’aide 
d’un chiffon propre. Les taches telles que stylo 
bille, rouge à lèvres, etc… s’effaceront à l’aide 
d’un détergent ou d’un solvant de type acétone, 
en suivant les instructions du fabricant de dé-
tergents.

Boltaflex is an internationally recognized Contract Upholstery Vinyl suitable for 
all contract applications. Designed and manufactured by OMNOVA Solutions 
at manufacturing facilities worldwide to ISO 9002 quality standards.

BOLTAFLEX M1

UK

Composition
PVC 86%, Rayonne 14%

Width
137 cm

Thickness
1,3 mm

Resistance
The unique Prefixx protective finish provides 
superior stain resistance and improved wear 
properties. Independent UKAS Laboratory tests 
have shown Boltaflex to have higher abrasion 
and stain resistance than other vinyls.

Flammability
Conforms to BS: 5790: Part 1: 1996 Type 2 
Grade X
Fire retardant to BS: 5852:1990: Section 4: Igni-
tion Source 5 when tested with
CMHR foam.
French classification: M1
German classification: DIN 53438 Part 2 Class 
K1: DIN 4102 Class B2

Cleaning
Remove ordinary dirt with soap and water, wi-
ping dry with a clean cloth. More difficult stains 
such as ballpoint pen marks, lipstick etc. can 
be removed with mild bleach and solvents when 
following the recommended instructions avai-
lable from your supplier.

CAT 1
Mood Lounge / Mood Screen / Mood Slice / Mood Wall / Nautil
CAT 2
Cabanes / Deskmate



Finitions  / Uitvoering / Bespannung / Finishes

17

06 - 2014

We design silence

www.boltaflex.net© 2014 All rights reserved - www.abv.be

www.camirafabrics.com
www.gabriel.dk
www.kvadrat.dk
www.boltaflex.net
www.fir-fulda.com

AUTRES TISSUS / ANDERE STOFFEN / ANDERE STOFFE / OTHER FABRICS  
Sur demande / Op aanvraag / Auf Anfrage / On request

PRODUCTS CAT 1 CAT 2 CAT 3

ALU SYSTEM
SIDE PANELS

Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR M1
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

Gabriel Soul
Camira Blazer

DESKTOP SCREENS Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR M1
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

Gabriel Soul
Camira Blazer

MOOD LOUNGE
MOOD SCREEN
MOOD SLICE

Camira Urban Plus
Boltaflex M1

Camira Blazer
Skai Etano

Kvadrat Divina
Kvadrat Tonus
Gabriel Step

MOOD WALL Camira Urban Plus
Boltaflex M1
Camira Fiji 

Camira Blazer
Skai Etano

Gabriel Step

CABANES
DESKMATE

Camira Fiji
Camira Cara

Camira Lucia
Camira Lucia FR
Boltaflex M1

Camira Blazer
Camira Xtreme Plus M1

NAUTIL Boltaflex M1 Camira Blazer

ALBERO Fir Fulda
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